

Authorization on Behalf of Mercury Networks, LLC. For the US Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology and Other FCC Programs Offices

- 1. I, Garrett R. Wiseman, am the CEO of Mercury Networks, LLC and Applicant/Grantee Contact of Record for Mercury Networks, LLC. I am duly authorized by Mercury Networks, LLC. to make this Authorization on Mercury Networks, LLC.'s behalf.
- 2. This Authorization will designate the person named below to act on my behalf and on behalf of Mercury Networks, LLC. as authorized agent and representative, until further notice, with the additional power to designate one or more third-party agents for Mercury Networks, LLC. with regard to particular matters and applications. All acts carried out and requests made by this named representative relating to any matter before the FCC, including requests for confidentiality, shall have the same effect as mine.

Name: Matthew Sams
Title: Chief of Staff

Address: Mercury Networks, LLC.

1100 Walnut St, Suite 2050 Kansas City, MO 64106

Telephone: (888) 909-6717

E-mail: <u>matthew.sams@mercurywireless.com</u>

3. Questions about the scope and effect of this Authorization should be addressed as follows:

Garrett R. Wiseman Mercury Networks, LLC. 1100 Walnut St, Suite 2050 Kansas City, MO 64106 (888) 909-6717

garrett.wiseman@mercurywireless.com

4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this Authorization was executed in Kansas City, Missouri on the date indicated below my signature.

Signature

Garrett R. Wiseman, CEO Mercury Networks, LLC.

Date: 9 September, 2020